**FOF** 

04-07-1999



101002900

40.00 OP 750.00 DP

x | Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization

Other

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

04/07/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000226 75266138

RECEIVED

1999 11/12 29 AM 9: 00

DECODDATION/GÁDM COVED SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
TRADEMARKS ONLY  TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
New	X Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment				
Document ID #	Effective Date				
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year				
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name				
Corrective Document	Change of Name				
Reel # Frame #	Other				
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
<b>+</b> • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Month Day Year				
Name Delaware Capital Formation, I	nc. 01051999				
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
C maiarada C Serierai Parthership C	Corporation Association				
Other					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization     Delaware					
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Thyssen Elevator Holding C	orporation				
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
composed of					
Address (line 1) 3155 West Big Beaver Road					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) Troy	Michigan 48084				
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an				
Individual General Partnership	assignment and the receiving party is				
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20211 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Delaware

**TRADEMARK REEL: 1884 FRAME: 0250** 

appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.

(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Rarty only.					
Name		1599 1	168 29 AM 9:00		
Address (line 1)		• OP			
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	dent Name and Addr	Ress Area Code and Telephone Number	212-848-4882		
Name	David M. Klein				
Address (line 1)	Shearman & Sterli	ng			
Address (line 2)	599 Lexington Ave	nue			
Address (line 3)	New York, NY 100	222			
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number including any attachm	r of pages of the attached conveyanc	e document # 3		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)     X   Mark if additional numbers attached					
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
75263138	demark Application Nu 75337062	75337059 1565171	egistration Number(s) 2121254 1858976		
75424022	75337061	752898	1429943 1652957		
		1513387	1908281 1138278		
Number of	Properties Enter th	ne total number of properties involved	d. # 31		
Foe Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFD 3.41):					
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 50-0324					
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No					
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
David M.	Klein	LXMX	3/25/99		
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0551-0027

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADFMARKS ONLY

<b>U.S. Department of Commerce</b>
Patent and Trademark Office
TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARKS ONLY	TRADEMARK			
Conveying Enter Additional	Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties  I Conveying Party	s attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name					
Formerly [					
Individua	al General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association			
Other					
	hip State of Incorporation/Organization				
Receiving Enter Additional	Party I Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attach	ned			
Name					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1	)				
Address (line 2					
Address (line 3	City State/Country	Zip Code			
Individ	ual General Partnership Limited Partnership If docum	ent to be recorded is an ent and the receiving party is			
Corpora	not domination Association appoints	iciled in the United States, an nent of a domestic			
representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate					
Other document from the Assignment.)					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization					
í .	K Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark in the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	f additional numbers attached for the same property).			
Tra	ademark Application Number(s)   Registration N	lumber(s)			
	1387397 2115841	1148666			
	368428 1671628	1824275			
	1298492 1838486	398983			
	1993559 1971097	1303526			
	1824277 1824276	1154705			
	1290844 1841038				
l L					

#### SCHEDULE A

### U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	<u>Class</u>	Serial No.	Filing Date
DMC-II	9	75/263138	03/25/97
DUALIFT		75/337062	08/07/97
PERFORMANCE MONITORING		75/337059	08/07/97
SIERRA		75/424022	01/27/98
SMART LINK		75/337061	08/07/97

#### U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Class	Registration No.	Registration Date
ARTIFAX (Stylized)	42	1,565,171	11/07/89
CELLLINK	9	2,121,254	12/16/97
COMPONENT SALES GROUP & DESIGN	42	1,858,976	10/18/94
COMPUTAMATIC	7	752,898	07/16/63
DMC-I	9	1,429,943	02/24/87
DMC-I/M	9	1,652,957	08/06/91
ENTRY PLUS	9	1,513,387	11/22/88
HELPLINK	9	1,908,281	08/01/95
I-2	9	1,138,278	07/29/80
IMPULSE .	9	1,387,397	03/25/86
INDEPENDENCE		2,115,841	11/25/97
IVO	6, 7, 9	1,148,666	03/24/81
LEVELATOR	7	368,428	06/20/39
LMH	9	1,671,628	01/14/92

<u>Mark</u>	<u>Class</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
LMT-AC	9	1,824,275	03/01/94
MICRO MODERNIZER	9	1,298,492	10/02/84
MICROLIGHT	9	1,838,486	05/31/94
OILDRAULIC & Design	7	398,983	12/08/42
QUANTUM	9	1,993,559	08/13/96
SGT	9	1,971,097	04/30/96
TII	9	1,303,526	11/06/84
T-IV	9	1,824,277	03/01/94
T-IV/M	9	1,824,276	03/01/94
TRAFLOMATIC	9	1,154,705	05/19/81
TRAFLOMATIC II	9	1,290,844	08/21/84
SOUNDNET	42	1,841,038	6/21/94

## FOREIGN TRADEMARKS

<u>Mark</u>	<u>Class</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date	Country
COMPUTAMATIC	7	44,389	06/25/71	Benelux
COMPUTAMATIC	7	7332/91	10/25/91	Denmark
COMPUTAMATIC		1,617,811	09/27/90	France
COMPUTAMATIC	7	1,181,708	10/18/91	Germany
COMPUTAMATIC	37, 39	239,538	05/29/92	South Korea
COMPUTAMATIC	82	497,295	10/01/90	Taiwan
DMC-I		355,958	05/19/89	Canada
DMC-I	9	2,445,848	08/31/92	Japan
ENTRY PLUS		TMA 376,988	12/14/90	Canada
IMPULSE		355,957	05/19/89	Canada

-2-

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Trademarks is by and between Delaware Capital Formation, Inc., a Delaware corporation with an office located at 1403 Foulk Road, Suite 102 Wilmington, Delaware 19803-2755 ("Assignor"), and Thyssen Elevator Holding Corporation with an office located at 3155 West Big Beaver Road, Troy, Michigan 48084 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the record owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth in Schedule A and the goodwill associated therewith (the "Marks").

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee any and all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment of Trademarks to be duly executed in a manner appropriate thereto effective as of <u>January</u> 5, 1999.

RECORDED: 03/29/1999

DELAWARE CAPITAL FORMATION, INC.

By:

Name: Amy Ward

Title: President